Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070 Website: www.aicte-india.org

# **APPROVAL PROCESS 2018-19**

## **Closure of Institute**

F.No. Western/1-3508302766/2018/Progressive Closure

Date: 30-Apr-2018

To, The Secretary, Tech. & Higher Education Deptt. Govt. of Maharashta, Mantralaya, Annexe Building, Mumbai-400032

#### Sub: Progressive Closure of Institute with effect from the academic year 2018-19

Ref: Application of the Institution for Closure of the Institute from the academic year 2018-19

Sir/Madam,

In terms of the provisions under the All India Council for Technical Education (Grant of Approvals for Technical Institutions) Regulations 2016 notified by the Council vide notification number F.No.AB/AICTE/REG/2016 dated 30/11/2016 (amended on December 5, 2017) along with norms, standards, procedures and conditions prescribed by the Council from time to time, I am directed to convey the approval for **progressive closure** of Institute on the basis of application submitted by Institution for the purpose, from the academic year 2018-19, as per the details given below.

Permanent Id	1-425998321	Application Id	1-3508302766
Name of the Institute	K.K.WAGH POLYTECHNIC, CHANDORI, TAL:- NIPHAD	Institute Address	AT POST: CHANDORI TAL :- NIPHAD, CHANDORI, NASHIK, Maharashtra, 422201
Name of the Society/Trust	K.K.WAGH EDUCATION SOCIETY, NASHIK	Society/Trust Address	HIRABAI HARIDAS VIDYANAGARI, AMRUTDHAM, PANCHAVATI,NASHIK,NASHIK,Maharashtr a,422003
Institute Type	Unaided - Private	Region	Western

The Institute shall not admit any students henceforth from the academic session 2018-19. However, Institute shall continue to conduct academic activities for the presently admitted students till they pass out and shall not Start/ conduct any other course till such time.

Current staff strength, re-arrangements and dues, if any shall be settled as per existing norms and regulations on that behalf. Liabilities, if any on this account shall be the sole responsibility of the Institute and shall be settled as per rules and regulations as applicable.

### Prof. Alok Prakash Mittal Member Secretary, AICTE

Copy to:

### 1. The Regional Officer,

- All India Council for Technical Education Industrial Assurance Building 2nd Floor, Nariman Road Mumbai - 400 020, Maharashtra
- 2. The Director of Technical Education\*\*, Maharashtra
- 3. The Registrar\*\*,
- Maharashtra State Board of Technical Education, Mumbai
- 4. The Principal / Director, K.K.WAGH POLYTECHNIC, CHANDORI, TAL:- NIPHAD, AT POST: CHANDORI TAL :- NIPHAD, CHANDORI,NASHIK, Maharashtra, 422201

Seal of Institute



Note: \*\* - Approval letter copy will not be communicated through post/email. However, provision is made in the portal for downloading Approval letter through Authorized login credentials allotted to concerned DTE/Registrar.